
    

 

 

 

 

This is an electronic reprint of the original article.  

This reprint may differ from the original in pagination and typographic detail. 
 

Author(s): 

 

 

Title: 

 

Year: 

Version:  

 

Please cite the original version: 

 

 

  

 

 

All material supplied via JYX is protected by copyright and other intellectual property rights, and 

duplication or sale of all or part of any of the repository collections is not permitted, except that 

material may be duplicated by you for your research use or educational purposes in electronic or 

print form. You must obtain permission for any other use. Electronic or print copies may not be 

offered, whether for sale or otherwise to anyone who is not an authorised user. 

 

Surrogate-assisted evolutionary multiobjective shape optimization of an air intake

ventilation system

Chugh, Tinkle; Sindhya, Karthik; Miettinen, Kaisa; Jin, Yaochu; Kratky, Tomas;

Makkonen, Pekka

Chugh, T., Sindhya, K., Miettinen, K., Jin, Y., Kratky, T., & Makkonen, P. (2017).

Surrogate-assisted evolutionary multiobjective shape optimization of an air intake

ventilation system.  In 2017 IEEE Congress on Evolutionary Computation (CEC) (pp.

1541-1548). IEEE. https://doi.org/10.1109/CEC.2017.7969486

2017















50 100 150 200

Number of function evaluations

0.32

0.33

0.34

0.35

0.36

0.37

N
o

rm
a

li
z
e

d
h

y
p

e
rv

o
lu

m
e

K-RVEA

RVEA




